
CITY OF NORTH PORT
CASH RECEIPTS SUMMARY REPORT BY FUND

11/30/2025

BEGINNING ENDING
BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE

TOTAL FUND 001 GENERAL FUND 32,417,156.54$        10,009,205.61$       6,665,400.09$        35,760,962.06$      
TOTAL FUND 102 INSPECTOR EDUCATION 681,635.31               18,639.52                3,339.93                 696,934.90             
TOTAL FUND 105 FL.CONTRABAND FORFEITURE 254,694.37               911.55                    57,652.93               197,952.99             
TOTAL FUND 107 ROAD & DRAINAGE DISTRICT 31,784,407.51          3,905,174.78           1,259,634.51          34,429,947.78        
TOTAL FUND 108 POLICE EDUCATION FUND 61,666.75                 2,874.10                  -                          64,540.85               
TOTAL FUND 109 HISTORICAL PRESERVATION 2,460.06                   9.90                        -                          2,469.96                
TOTAL FUND 110 FIRE RESCUE DISTRICT 11,285,561.05          3,248,450.13           1,178,498.15          13,355,513.03        
TOTAL FUND 111 OPIOID SETTLEMENTS 179,454.02               711.32                    6,014.80                 174,150.54             
TOTAL FUND 115 TREE FUND 7,102,720.85            273,386.46              128,402.27             7,247,705.04          
TOTAL FUND 120 SOLID WASTE DISTRICT 8,786,664.53            2,651,982.08           1,105,468.86          10,333,177.75        
TOTAL FUND 125 WARM MINERAL SPRINGS 4,376,185.69            146,926.41              133,352.44             4,389,759.66          
TOTAL FUND 135 BUILDING 11,664,316.31          701,624.06              510,470.22             11,855,470.15        
TOTAL FUND 144 ESCH LOT-LAND/FUTURE PROJ 500,797.15               2,018.58                  -                          502,815.73             
TOTAL FUND 150 LAW ENF IMPACT FEE FUND 1,976,877.27            80,505.22                4,527.00                 2,052,855.49          
TOTAL FUND 151 FIRE IMPACT FEE FUND 4,230,110.41            130,228.72              18,051.27               4,342,287.86          
TOTAL FUND 152 PRKS & REC IMPCT FEE FUND 16,639,811.86          393,596.31              446,170.65             16,587,237.52        
TOTAL FUND 153 NP TRANSPORT IMPACT FEES 29,823,172.76          610,707.42              31,018.75               30,402,861.43        
TOTAL FUND 154 COUNTY ROAD IMPACT FEES 22,957.41                 234,526.39              215,997.63             41,486.17               
TOTAL FUND 155 EDUCATION IMPACT FEES 36,830.00                 305,881.80              318,327.80             24,384.00               
TOTAL FUND 156 SOLID WASTE IMPACT FEES 4,163,692.47            74,514.06                3,591.00                 4,234,615.53          
TOTAL FUND 157 GENERAL GOV'T IMPACT FEES 5,760,715.21            77,587.49                3,393.00                 5,834,909.70          
TOTAL FUND 158 COUNTY JUSTICE IMPACT FEE 14,126.42                 144,969.13              137,287.26             21,808.29               
TOTAL FUND 159 COUNTY GEN GOV'T IMPACT 2,248.76                   23,066.57                21,842.42               3,472.91                
TOTAL FUND 170 DEP ENVIRONMENTAL MNGMNT 368,223.31               1,484.20                  -                          369,707.51             
TOTAL FUND 205 ROAD RECON BOND DEBT SERV 1,461,837.46            461,901.83              -                          1,923,739.29          
TOTAL FUND 306 SURTAX III 69,380,473.80          2,276,428.83           1,320,901.63          70,336,001.00        
TOTAL FUND 321 R & R - GENERAL FUND 3,286,899.42            13,171.33                36,426.39               3,263,644.36          
TOTAL FUND 322 R & R - R&D DISTRICT 2,590,257.55            16,299.81                116,347.71             2,490,209.65          
TOTAL FUND 323 R & R - FR DISTRICT 9,745,476.45            39,122.33                93,580.86               9,691,017.92          
TOTAL FUND 324 R & R - SW DISTRICT 2,030,145.33            8,183.45                  -                          2,038,328.78          
TOTAL FUND 326 R & R - BUILDING FUND 490,069.43               1,975.33                  -                          492,044.76             
TOTAL FUND 327 R & R - FLEET FUND 944,722.88               3,807.91                  -                          948,530.79             
TOTAL FUND 331 PRICE CONSTRUCTION BONDS 45,756,681.07          106,329.39              2,365,881.91          43,497,128.55        
TOTAL FUND 420 UTILITY REVENUE FUND 56,395,248.48          3,905,303.05           4,810,474.97          55,490,076.56        
TOTAL FUND 423 WATER CAPACITY FEE FUND 13,988,395.00          172,384.00              -                          14,160,779.00        
TOTAL FUND 424 SEWER CAPACITY FEE FUND 6,456,724.91            49,734.70                -                          6,506,459.61          
TOTAL FUND 520 FLEET MANAGEMENT 1,347,419.72            447,592.65              521,495.51             1,273,516.86          
TOTAL FUND 530 SELF INSURANCE RISK FUND 2,871,152.27            11,370.17                22,201.00               2,860,321.44          
TOTAL FUND 540 SELF INS MEDICAL FUND 5,459,360.34            1,278,522.25           1,019,144.62          5,718,737.97          
TOTAL FUND 651 FIREFIGHTERS PENSION FUND 75,270,828.96          -                          -                          75,270,828.96        
TOTAL FUND 652 POLICE PENSION FUND 81,110,226.06          -                          -                          81,110,226.06        
TOTAL FUND 800 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND (248,222.79)              7,649,674.61           6,084,219.35          1,317,232.47          
TOTAL FUND 810 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS FUND 196,655.89               70,617.20                215,785.25             51,487.84               
* GRAND TOTAL 550,670,838.25$      39,551,400.65$       28,854,900.18$      561,367,338.72$    
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